il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From December 23 to 24, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,187 likely voters nationally using web panel

respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +£3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups

because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100

due to rounding.

N=1,187 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following political ideologies?

— Socialism

(N=560)

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough
to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

8
23
15
36

31
51

560

17
35
19

8

21

52
27
+25
228

Independent / Third
party

26
19
35

18

29
54
-25
135

Repub-
lican

69

16

76
-68
196

Female Male

8
25
14
29

25

33
43
-10

8
22
16
44

11

30
60

-30

307 253

Under
45

10
29
17
23

20

39
40

45+

6
20
13
43

17

26
56

-1 -30

198 362

[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following political ideologies?

— Democratic socialism

(N=627)

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough
to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Page 1/5 (KCJNWX)

Topline Democrat

12
19
14
39

15

31
53
=22
627

25
33
16

7

19

58
23
+35
242

Independent / Third
party

15
15
41

23

21
56
-35
165

Repub-
lican

2
7
12
74

86
=77
220

Female Male

10
19
16
32

23

29
48
-19

14
20
12
47

34
59

-25

322 305

Under
45

12
25
19
20

23

37
39
-2

45+

12
16
12
50

11

28
62

-34

229 398

No
College

6
20
16
35

23

26
51
-25
345

No
College

9
17
17
39

18

26
56
-30
378

College

10
28
14
36

12

38
50
-12
215

College

16
23
10
40

12

39
50
=11
249

Black or African
American

21
37
14

5

23

58
19
+39
73

Black or African
American

27
26
10

4

33

53
14
+39
62

White

5
19
14
45

16

24
59
-35
412

White

10
17
12
49

12

27

61
-34
464



[3]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following political ideologies?

— Capitalism
Response Topline Democrat In:hei'::r;ii:; !

Very favorable 29 17 25
Somewhat favorable 26 25 31
Somewhat 19 78 17
unfavorable

Very unfavorable 10 1 8
Haven't heard 16 19 19
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 55 42 56
UNFAVORABLE

(TOTAL) 29 39 25
FAVORABLE (NET) +26 +3 +31
Weighted N 1,187 470 300

Repub-
lican

45
22

10

11

12

67

21

+46
417

Female Male

18 41
23 29
23 15
14 7
23 9
41 70
37 22
+4 +48
629 558

Under
45

14 37
24 27
29 14
13 9
21 14
38 64
42 23
-4 +41
427 760

No
College

27
22

19

11

21

49

30

+19
723

College

32
32

19

64

28

+36
463

[41 When thinking about socialism, which of the following comes closest to your understanding,

right? (N=562)

Response

A system where the government
empowers workers to have a say in the
economy and provides people with health
care, housing, free education, a clean
environment, and assistance to those in
financial need.

A system where a centralized government
has total control over the economy and
business, forces people to rely on the
state, restricts innovation and
competition, and does not allow
individuals to grow their wealth.

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

47

41

11
562

66

18

16
224

Inde-
pendent
/ Third

party

51

41

133

Repub
lican

25

67

205

Female Male Ur:‘(;er
53 41 51

31 53 31

15 6 18
298 264 198

45+

46

47

7
364

Black or
African
American

15
20

26

10

29

35

36

-1
135

Hispanic
or
Latino/a

11
17

38

25

28

46

-18
100

White

34
27

16

10

13

61

26

+35
877

even if neither is exactly

No
College

44

40

15
343

College

52

43

219

Black or
African
American

67

15

18
64

White

44

49

415



[51 When thinking about democratic socialism, which of the following comes closest to your understanding, even if neither
is exactly right? (N=623)

Inde-

R Tooli D t pendent Repub E le Mal Under 45+ No Coll l:'?‘.:k or Whit
esponse opline emocra / Third Teem emale ale 45 college ollege A rlc.an ite
party merican
A system where the government
empowers workers to have a say in the
economy a?nd provides pegple with health 53 77 5 31 53 53 55 5o 49 59 59 51
care, housing, free education, a clean
environment, and assistance to those in
financial need.
A system where a centralized government
has total control over the economy and
business, forces people to rely on the 36 13 40 60 33 39 30 40 39 32 23 4
state, restricts innovation and
competition, and does not allow
individuals to grow their wealth.
Don't know 11 10 16 9 14 7 15 9 12 9 19 8
Weighted N 623 246 163 214 330 293 226 397 380 243 71 460

[6] When thinking about capitalism, which of the following comes closest to your understanding, even if neither is exactly
right?

Inde-
Black or  Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat p/e::'ent R.epub Female Male Under 45+ No College African or White
ird | fican 45 College American Latino/a
party
A system that creates income
inequality because the economy is
controlled by a small group of 32 42 32 20 35 27 39 28 30 35 42 31 30
wealthy individuals and
organizations who control prices
and production.
A system that promotes the
American dream and the freedom
to pursue individual interests 58 4 57 72 50 67 46 65 57 59 39 42 64
because the public regulates
prices and production instead of
the government.
Don't know 10 12 11 8 5 5 16 7 13 6 19 26 7
Weighted N 1,187 470 300 417 629 558 427 760 723 463 135 100 877
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[71 Thinking again, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following political ideologies?

— Socialism
(N=560)
Response Topline Democrat
Very favorable 8 16
Somewhat favorable 24 39
Somewhat unfavorable 15 16
Very unfavorable 36 10
Haven't heard enough 17 19
to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 32 55
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 51 26
FAVORABLE (NET) -19 +29
Weighted N 560 228

Independent / Third
party

4
25
20
35

17

29
55
-26
135

Repub-
lican

Female Male

0 8 8

7 26 22
10 14 16
68 28 46
15 231 9
7 34 30
78 42 62
=71 -8 -32
196 307 253

Under
45

12
28
16
23

20

40
39
+1

198

14
43

15

27
57
-30
362

No
College

6
21
17
36

21

27
53
-26
345

College

11
30
12
36

10

41
48
-7
215

[8] Thinking again, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following political ideologies?

— Democratic socialism

(N=627)

Response Topline Democrat
Very favorable 13 27
Somewhat favorable 20 34
Somewhat unfavorable 12 8
Very unfavorable 37 7
Haven't heard enough 18 3
to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 33 61
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 49 15
FAVORABLE (NET) -16 +46
Weighted N 627 242
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Independent / Third
party

16
17
40

20

23
57
-34
165

Rleif::' Female Male
1 13 12

8 22 19

12 12 11

69 29 46

10 24 11

9 35 31

81 41 57
=72 -6 -26
220 322 305

Under
45

13
33
11
21

23

46

32
+14
229

45+

13
13
13
47

15

26

60
-34
398

No
College

12
19
11
37

21

31
48
-17
378

College

14
22
14
38

13

36
52
-16
249

Black or African
American

18
36
13

8

25

54
21
+33
73

Black or African
American

29
24
7
2

38

53
9
+44
62

White

5
22
14
46

14

27
60
-33
412

White

17
13
47

14

26

60
-34
464



[9] Thinking again, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following political ideologies?

— Capitalism

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

29
27

16

12

16

56

28

+28
1,187

15
29

23

14

19

44

37

+7
470

Independent /
Third party

27
31

16

10

16

58

26

+32
300

Repub-
lican

46
22

12

12

68

21

+47
417

Female Male

17
25

20

16

22

42

36

42
29

12

71

20

+6 +51

629 558

Under
45

15
27

21

16

21

42

37

45+

37
27

14

10

13

64

24

+5 +40

427 760

No
College

27
24

15

13

20

51

28

+23
723

College

31
31

17

11

62

28

+34
463

Black or
African
American

13
25

20

13

29

38

33

+5
135

Hispanic
or
Latino/a

13
22

21

13

31

35

34

+1

100

White

34
28

14

12

12

62

26

+36
877



