M DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From December 23 to 24, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,187 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,187 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following political ideologies?

Socialism

(N=560)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Very favorable	8	17	3	1	8	8	10	6	6	10	21	5
Somewhat favorable	23	35	26	7	25	22	29	20	20	28	37	19
Somewhat unfavorable	15	19	19	7	14	16	17	13	16	14	14	14
Very unfavorable	36	8	35	69	29	44	23	43	35	36	5	45
Haven't heard enough to say	18	21	18	16	25	11	20	17	23	12	23	16
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	31	52	29	8	33	30	39	26	26	38	58	24
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	51	27	54	76	43	60	40	56	51	50	19	59
FAVORABLE (NET)	-20	+25	-25	-68	-10	-30	-1	-30	-25	-12	+39	-35
Weighted N	560	228	135	196	307	253	198	362	345	215	73	412

[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following political ideologies?

— Democratic socialism

(N=627)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Very favorable	12	25	6	2	10	14	12	12	9	16	27	10
Somewhat favorable	19	33	15	7	19	20	25	16	17	23	26	17
Somewhat unfavorable	14	16	15	12	16	12	19	12	17	10	10	12
Very unfavorable	39	7	41	74	32	47	20	50	39	40	4	49
Haven't heard enough to say	15	19	23	6	23	8	23	11	18	12	33	12
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	31	58	21	9	29	34	37	28	26	39	53	27
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	53	23	56	86	48	59	39	62	56	50	14	61
FAVORABLE (NET)	-22	+35	-35	-77	-19	-25	-2	-34	-30	-11	+39	-34
Weighted N	627	242	165	220	322	305	229	398	378	249	62	464

[3] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following political ideologies?

— Capitalism

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Very favorable	29	17	25	45	18	41	14	37	27	32	15	11	34
Somewhat favorable	26	25	31	22	23	29	24	27	22	32	20	17	27
Somewhat unfavorable	19	28	17	10	23	15	29	14	19	19	26	38	16
Very unfavorable	10	11	8	11	14	7	13	9	11	9	10	8	10
Haven't heard enough to say	16	19	19	12	23	9	21	14	21	8	29	25	13
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	55	42	56	67	41	70	38	64	49	64	35	28	61
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	29	39	25	21	37	22	42	23	30	28	36	46	26
FAVORABLE (NET)	+26	+3	+31	+46	+4	+48	-4	+41	+19	+36	-1	-18	+35
Weighted N	1,187	470	300	417	629	558	427	760	723	463	135	100	877

[4] When thinking about **socialism**, which of the following comes closest to your understanding, even if neither is exactly right? (*N*=562)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
A system where the government empowers workers to have a say in the economy and provides people with health care, housing, free education, a clean environment, and assistance to those in financial need.	47	66	51	25	53	41	51	46	44	52	67	44
A system where a centralized government has total control over the economy and business, forces people to rely on the state, restricts innovation and competition, and does not allow individuals to grow their wealth.	41	18	41	67	31	53	31	47	40	43	15	49
Don't know	11	16	8	8	15	6	18	7	15	4	18	7
Weighted N	562	224	133	205	298	264	198	364	343	219	64	415

[5] When thinking about **democratic socialism**, which of the following comes closest to your understanding, even if neither is exactly right? (N=623)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
A system where the government empowers workers to have a say in the economy and provides people with health care, housing, free education, a clean environment, and assistance to those in financial need.	53	77	45	31	53	53	55	52	49	59	59	51
A system where a centralized government has total control over the economy and business, forces people to rely on the state, restricts innovation and competition, and does not allow individuals to grow their wealth.	36	13	40	60	33	39	30	40	39	32	23	41
Don't know	11	10	16	9	14	7	15	9	12	9	19	8
Weighted N	623	246	163	214	330	293	226	397	380	243	71	460

[6] When thinking about **capitalism**, which of the following comes closest to your understanding, even if neither is exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
A system that creates income inequality because the economy is controlled by a small group of wealthy individuals and organizations who control prices and production.	32	42	32	20	35	27	39	28	30	35	42	31	30
A system that promotes the American dream and the freedom to pursue individual interests because the public regulates prices and production instead of the government.	58	46	57	72	50	67	46	65	57	59	39	42	64
Don't know	10	12	11	8	15	5	16	7	13	6	19	26	7
Weighted N	1,187	470	300	417	629	558	427	760	723	463	135	100	877

[7] Thinking again, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following political ideologies?

— Socialism

(N=560)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Very favorable	8	16	4	0	8	8	12	5	6	11	18	5
Somewhat favorable	24	39	25	7	26	22	28	22	21	30	36	22
Somewhat unfavorable	15	16	20	10	14	16	16	14	17	12	13	14
Very unfavorable	36	10	35	68	28	46	23	43	36	36	8	46
Haven't heard enough to say	17	19	17	15	23	9	20	15	21	10	25	14
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	32	55	29	7	34	30	40	27	27	41	54	27
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	51	26	55	78	42	62	39	57	53	48	21	60
FAVORABLE (NET)	-19	+29	-26	-71	-8	-32	+1	-30	-26	-7	+33	-33
Weighted N	560	228	135	196	307	253	198	362	345	215	73	412

[8] Thinking again, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following political ideologies?

— Democratic socialism

(N=627)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Very favorable	13	27	7	1	13	12	13	13	12	14	29	9
Somewhat favorable	20	34	16	8	22	19	33	13	19	22	24	17
Somewhat unfavorable	12	8	17	12	12	11	11	13	11	14	7	13
Very unfavorable	37	7	40	69	29	46	21	47	37	38	2	47
Haven't heard enough to say	18	23	20	10	24	11	23	15	21	13	38	14
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	33	61	23	9	35	31	46	26	31	36	53	26
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	49	15	57	81	41	57	32	60	48	52	9	60
FAVORABLE (NET)	-16	+46	-34	-72	-6	-26	+14	-34	-17	-16	+44	-34
Weighted N	627	242	165	220	322	305	229	398	378	249	62	464

[9] Thinking again, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following political ideologies?

— Capitalism

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Very favorable	29	15	27	46	17	42	15	37	27	31	13	13	34
Somewhat favorable	27	29	31	22	25	29	27	27	24	31	25	22	28
Somewhat unfavorable	16	23	16	9	20	12	21	14	15	17	20	21	14
Very unfavorable	12	14	10	12	16	8	16	10	13	11	13	13	12
Haven't heard enough to say	16	19	16	12	22	9	21	13	20	9	29	31	12
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	56	44	58	68	42	71	42	64	51	62	38	35	62
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	28	37	26	21	36	20	37	24	28	28	33	34	26
FAVORABLE (NET)	+28	+7	+32	+47	+6	+51	+5	+40	+23	+34	+5	+1	+36
Weighted N	1,187	470	300	417	629	558	427	760	723	463	135	100	877